**BID RESULT** 

SOLICITATION NO. W912P8-06-B-0010

CALCASIEU RIVER AND PASS, FORESHORE DIKE CONSTRUCTION, APPROXIMATE MILE 15.7-L TO APPROXIMATE MILE 11.2-L, CAMERON PARISH, LA

1 BIDDER

LUHR BROS.

LARGE BUSINESS

\$20,770,500.00

COLUMBIA, IL 62236

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION			1. SOLICITATION NUMBER W912P8-06-B-0010			2. DATE ISS 26 MA	SUED AY 2006	3. DATE O 26 JU	PENED JNE 2006	PAGE 0F	PAGES	-		
4. ISSUING OFFICE US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD PO BOX 60267 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 UNRESTRICTED						NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) SHEILA ENCLADE					-			
			I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all								_			
			offers re solicitat		esponse to this	SIGNATURE				DATE SIGNED 26 JUNE 2006				
5. PROJECT TITLE			8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F)			9. OFFERS NO. 1				NO. 2			NO. 3	
CALCASIEU RIVER AND PASS, - FORESHORE DIKE CONSTRUCTION, APPROXIMATE MILE 15.7-L TO			A. HIRED LABOR			B. OFFEROR Luhr Bros.			B. OFFEROR			B. OFFEROR		
APPROXIMATE MILE 11.2-L, CAMERON PARISH, LA				B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without Profit)			B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) P.O. Box 50			B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)			B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)	
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 0002			C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Including Profit)			C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED Columbia, IL 62236			C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED			C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		
7A. ITEM NO.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	D. UNI T	D. UNIT PRICE	D. UNIT PRICE.	E. ESTIMA AMOUNT		D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMA AMOUN		D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	
0001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	xxx	110,000	xxx	300	,000	xxx			xxx		
0002	ARMOR STONE	270,000	TON	41.30	11,151,000	42.50	11,47	5,000						
0003	CORE MATERIAL	XXX	ХХХ	XXX	xxx	ХХХ	X	ХX	xxx	X	XX	xxx	XXX	
	Option 1 Core Material-Crushed Stone	161,000	TON	37.05	5,965,050	39.50	6,359	9,500						
	Option 2 Core Material-Shell or Gravel	115,000	CY											
0004	Reinforcing Geotextile	189,000	SY	9.35	1,767,150	8.00	1,512	2,000						
0005	Separator Geotextile	104,000	SY	5.75	598,000	6.50	676	,000						
0006	Flotation Channel	1	LS	xxx	244,000	XXX	400	,000	xxx			xxx		
0007	Settlement Plates	24	EA	580	13,920	2,000	48,	000						
	TOTAL				19,849,120		20,77	0,500						
													<u> </u>	